HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF TULARE
2020 SALARY RANGES

CLASSIFICATION TITLE:

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR*

HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER*

OCCUPANCY PROGRAM SPECIALIST*

PROGRAM COMPLIANCE OFFICER*

PROGRAM COORDINATOR/MTW COORDINATOR*
EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT/OFFICE MANAGER*
OFFICE ASSISTANT

APPLICATIONS OFFICE CLERK

OFFICE CLERK-RECEPTIONIST — CENTRAL OFFICE
OFFICE CLERK-RECEPTIONIST — AREA OFFICES

CONTROLLER*

ASSISTANT CONTROLLER*
ACCOUNTANT*

ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT
ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN
PURCHASING COORDINATOR*
DATA ENTRY/ACCOUNT CLERK Il
DATA ENTRY/ACCOUNT CLERK | & I

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER*
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN

MAINTENANCE PROGRAM DIRECTOR*
INSPECTOR | & II*

JOURNEYPERSON

MAINTENANCE PERSON Il

MAINTENANCE PERSON Il

MAINTENANCE PERSON — PAINTER I&lI
MAINTENANCE PERSON — FLOOR INSTALLER | & I

MAINTENANCE PERSON | — (General Maintenance/Temporary)

AREA MANAGER III*
ASSISTANT AREA MANAGER*
ELIGIBILITY CLERK SPECIALIST
ELIGIBILITY CLERK III
ELIGIBILITY CLERK I
ELIGIBILITY CLERK |

LOW

N/A

86,328
60,948
49,464
65,988
64,056
43,464
36,336
33,888
33,888

86,328
73,632
64,056
60,948
48,972
55,740
42,180
36,336

86,328
58,572

65,988
51,984

51,984
45,228
38,964
38,964
38,964
28,608

65,988
57,996
45,228
42,180
36,336
33,888

*Employees exempt from payment of overtime and compensatory time off

HIGH
N/A
104,940
74,088
60,120
80,208
77,856
52,836
44,160
41,184
41,184

104,940
89,496
77,856
74,088
59,520
67,752
51,288
44,160

104,940
71,196

80,208
63,192

63,192
54,972
47,352
47,352
47,352
34,764

80,208
70,500
54,972
51,288
44,160
41,184



