## HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF TULARE 2020 SALARY RANGES

CLASSIFICATION TITLE:	<u>LOW</u>	<u>HIGH</u>
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR* HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGER* OCCUPANCY PROGRAM SPECIALIST* PROGRAM COMPLIANCE OFFICER* PROGRAM COORDINATOR/MTW COORDINATOR* EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT/OFFICE MANAGER* OFFICE ASSISTANT APPLICATIONS OFFICE CLERK OFFICE CLERK-RECEPTIONIST – CENTRAL OFFICE OFFICE CLERK-RECEPTIONIST – AREA OFFICES	N/A 86,328 60,948 49,464 65,988 64,056 43,464 36,336 33,888 33,888	N/A 104,940 74,088 60,120 80,208 77,856 52,836 44,160 41,184 41,184
CONTROLLER* ASSISTANT CONTROLLER* ACCOUNTANT* ACCOUNTING ASSISTANT ACCOUNTING TECHNICIAN PURCHASING COORDINATOR* DATA ENTRY/ACCOUNT CLERK III DATA ENTRY/ACCOUNT CLERK I & II	86,328 73,632 64,056 60,948 48,972 55,740 42,180 36,336	104,940 89,496 77,856 74,088 59,520 67,752 51,288 44,160
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MANAGER* INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY TECHNICIAN	86,328 58,572	104,940 71,196
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM DIRECTOR* INSPECTOR I & II*	65,988 51,984	80,208 63,192
JOURNEYPERSON MAINTENANCE PERSON III MAINTENANCE PERSON II MAINTENANCE PERSON – PAINTER I&II MAINTENANCE PERSON – FLOOR INSTALLER I & II MAINTENANCE PERSON I – (General Maintenance/Temporary)	51,984 45,228 38,964 38,964 38,964 28,608	63,192 54,972 47,352 47,352 47,352 34,764
AREA MANAGER III* ASSISTANT AREA MANAGER* ELIGIBILITY CLERK SPECIALIST ELIGIBILITY CLERK III ELIGIBILITY CLERK II ELIGIBILITY CLERK I	65,988 57,996 45,228 42,180 36,336 33,888	80,208 70,500 54,972 51,288 44,160 41,184

<sup>\*</sup>Employees exempt from payment of overtime and compensatory time off